
	
   Broward	
  County	
  Public	
  Schools	
   August	
  2015	
  
	
   Bilingual/ESOL	
  Department	
   	
  

	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
Total	
  Enrollment	
  (PK-­‐12)	
   Number	
  of	
  students	
  (%)	
  
District	
   268256	
  (100%)	
  
ESOL	
  
LY	
  (	
  Active	
  ELL)	
  
LF	
  (Former	
  ELL)	
  
Total	
  

	
  
26710	
  (9.95%)	
  
8527	
  (3.17%)	
  

35237	
  (13.13%)	
  
Foreign	
  Born	
   29457	
  (10.98%)	
  
Recent	
  immigrants	
  (KG-­‐12)	
  
Enrolled	
  in	
  the	
  2015-­‐2016	
  school	
  year	
  
Enrolled	
  for	
  Less	
  than	
  three	
  academic	
  years	
  

	
  
1641	
  (0.61%)	
  
8461(3.15%)	
  

	
  
Hispanic	
   84583	
  (31.53%)	
  

	
  

District	
   N	
  
Total	
  number	
  of	
  languages	
  represented	
   182	
  
Total	
  number	
  of	
  countries	
  represented	
   206	
  

	
  

	
  

	
   	
  



	
   Broward	
  County	
  Public	
  Schools	
   August	
  2015	
  
	
   Bilingual/ESOL	
  Department	
   	
  

	
  
English	
  Language	
  Learners	
  (ELL)	
  Enrolled	
  in	
  the	
  District	
  (Grades	
  PK	
  –	
  12)	
  

	
  
Number	
  of	
  Active	
  (LY)	
  and	
  Former	
  (LF)	
  ELL	
  Students	
  in	
  Broward	
  District	
  

	
  

LY	
  (Active	
  ELL)	
   LF	
  (Former	
  ELL)	
   Total	
  
26710	
   8527	
   35237	
  

	
  
Number	
  of	
  Active	
  ELL	
  Students	
  Enrolled	
  in	
  Broward	
  District	
  by	
  Grade	
  Level	
  

	
  

PK	
   KG	
   01	
   02	
   03	
   04	
   05	
   06	
   07	
   08	
   09	
   10	
   11	
   12	
   Total	
  

446	
   1160	
   4367	
   4198	
   2883	
   2687	
   2118	
   1662	
   1265	
   1140	
   1153	
   1228	
   1155	
   1248	
   26710	
  
	
  

Number	
  of	
  Active	
  ELL	
  Students	
  Enrolled	
  in	
  Broward	
  District	
  by	
  Language	
  Classification	
  
	
  

A1	
   A2	
   B1	
   B2	
   C1	
   U	
   T	
   Other	
   Total	
  

4471	
   3613	
   4146	
   5000	
   7919	
   106	
   236	
   1219	
   26710	
  
	
  

Number	
  of	
  Active	
  ELL	
  Students	
  Enrolled	
  in	
  Broward	
  District	
  from	
  the	
  Top	
  Twenty	
  Countries	
  of	
  Origin	
  
	
  

Country	
  Of	
  Origin	
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2622	
   1273	
   902	
   591	
   566	
   557	
   458	
   272	
   224	
   189	
   181	
   168	
   147	
   134	
   122	
   114	
   84	
   64	
   59	
   59	
   16913	
   1011	
   26710	
  
	
  

Number	
  of	
  Active	
  ELL	
  Students	
  Enrolled	
  in	
  Broward	
  District	
  by	
  the	
  Top	
  Twenty	
  Most	
  Frequently	
  Spoken	
  Languages	
  
	
  

Native	
  Language	
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16459	
   6480	
   1025	
   295	
   269	
   245	
   192	
   192	
   190	
   135	
   107	
   85	
   74	
   73	
   56	
   49	
   47	
   46	
   39	
   37	
   615	
   26710	
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  County	
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  Schools	
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  2015	
  
	
   Bilingual/ESOL	
  Department	
   	
  

	
  
Foreign	
  Born	
  Enrolled	
  in	
  the	
  District	
  (Grades	
  PK	
  –	
  12)	
  

	
  
Number	
  of	
  Foreign-­‐Born	
  Students	
  Enrolled	
  in	
  Broward	
  District	
  by	
  Grade	
  Level	
  

	
  
Grade	
  Level	
  

PK	
   KG	
   01	
   02	
   03	
   04	
   05	
   06	
   07	
   08	
   09	
   10	
   11	
   12	
   Total	
  

89	
   949	
   1126	
   1282	
   1467	
   1581	
   1780	
   1902	
   2142	
   2435	
   2950	
   3514	
   3713	
   4527	
   29457	
  
	
  

Number	
  of	
  Foreign-­‐Born	
  Students	
  from	
  the	
  Top	
  Twenty	
  Countries	
  of	
  Origin	
  
	
  

Country	
  of	
  Origin	
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5292	
   3166	
   2901	
   2483	
   1344	
   1146	
   991	
   976	
   975	
   730	
   593	
   479	
   446	
   433	
   422	
   413	
   408	
   396	
   335	
   298	
   5230	
   29457	
  

	
  
Number	
  of	
  Foreign-­‐Born	
  Students	
  by	
  the	
  Top	
  Twenty	
  Most	
  Frequently	
  Spoken	
  Languages	
  

	
  
Native	
  Language	
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11703	
   9058	
   4706	
   1020	
   250	
   233	
   213	
   206	
   174	
   165	
   149	
   124	
   118	
   105	
   77	
   74	
   65	
   64	
   63	
   62	
   828	
   29457	
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Active	
  Recent	
  Immigrant	
  (Grades	
  K-­‐12)	
  During	
  2015-­‐2016	
  School	
  Year	
  
	
  

Number	
  of	
  Recent	
  Immigrant	
  Students	
  (Grades	
  K	
  –	
  12)	
  Enrolled	
  in	
  Broward	
  District	
  During	
  the	
  2015-­‐2016	
  School	
  Year	
  by	
  Grade	
  Level	
  
	
  

Grade	
  Level	
  
KG	
   01	
   02	
   03	
   04	
   05	
   06	
   07	
   08	
   09	
   10	
   11	
   12	
   Total	
  
408	
   104	
   100	
   106	
   79	
   107	
   104	
   97	
   87	
   133	
   145	
   115	
   56	
   1641	
  

	
  
Month	
  Enrolled	
  U.S.	
  School	
  

08/2015	
   09/2015	
   10/2015	
   11/2015	
   12/2015	
   01/2016	
   02/2016	
   03/2016	
   04/2016	
   05/2016	
   06/2016	
   07/2016	
   Total	
  

1641	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   1641	
  
	
  

Number	
  of	
  Recent	
  Immigrant	
  Students	
  (Grades	
  K	
  –	
  12)	
  Enrolled	
  in	
  Broward	
  District	
  During	
  the	
  	
  
2015-­‐2016	
  School	
  Year	
  from	
  the	
  Top	
  Twenty	
  Countries	
  of	
  Origin	
  

	
  

Country	
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  Origin	
  

Ve
ne

zu
el
a	
  

Br
az
il	
  

Co
lo
m
bi
a	
  

H
ai
ti	
  

Ja
m
ai
ca
	
  

M
ex
ic
o	
  

Cu
ba

	
  

Ar
ge
nt
in
a	
  

H
on

du
ra
s	
  

D
om

in
ic
an

	
  R
ep

ub
lic
	
  

In
di
a	
  

Ba
ha

m
as
	
  

Pe
ru
	
  

Ec
ua

do
r	
  

Ca
na

da
	
  

G
ua

te
m
al
a	
  

Sp
ai
n	
  

El
	
  S
al
va
do

r	
  

Ita
ly
	
  

Vi
et
na

m
	
  

O
th
er
	
  7
0	
  
Co

un
tr
ie
s	
  

To
ta
l	
  

393	
   178	
   124	
   117	
   80	
   72	
   63	
   51	
   48	
   43	
   39	
   31	
   28	
   25	
   23	
   23	
   23	
   20	
   17	
   17	
   226	
   1641	
  
	
  

Number	
  of	
  Recent	
  Immigrant	
  Students	
  (Grades	
  K	
  –	
  12)	
  Enrolled	
  in	
  Broward	
  District	
  During	
  the	
  	
  
2015-­‐2016	
  School	
  Year	
  by	
  the	
  Top	
  Twenty	
  Most	
  Frequently	
  Spoken	
  Languages	
  

	
  

Native	
  Language	
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709	
   627	
   88	
   87	
   16	
   11	
   10	
   9	
   9	
   7	
   6	
   4	
   4	
   4	
   4	
   4	
   3	
   3	
   3	
   3	
   30	
   1641	
  
	
  

Note.	
  Include	
  foreign-­‐born	
  students	
  entering	
  United	
  States	
  school	
  between	
  August	
  01,	
  2015	
  and	
  August	
  31,	
  2015.	
  
	
   	
  



	
   Broward	
  County	
  Public	
  Schools	
   August	
  2015	
  
	
   Bilingual/ESOL	
  Department	
   	
  

	
  

Active	
  Recent	
  Immigrant	
  (Grades	
  K-­‐12)	
  	
  
	
  

Number	
  of	
  Active	
  Recent	
  Immigrant	
  Students	
  (Grades	
  K	
  –	
  12)	
  Enrolled	
  in	
  Broward	
  District	
  by	
  Grade	
  Level	
  	
  
	
  

Grade	
  Level	
  
KG	
   01	
   02	
   03	
   04	
   05	
   06	
   07	
   08	
   09	
   10	
   11	
   12	
   Total	
  
452	
   861	
   924	
   571	
   515	
   563	
   536	
   574	
   619	
   663	
   779	
   751	
   653	
   8461	
  

	
  
Year	
  Enrolled	
  U.S.	
  School	
  

2013-­‐2014	
  School	
  Year	
   2014-­‐2015	
  School	
  Year	
   2015-­‐2016	
  School	
  Year	
   Total	
  

3184	
   3636	
   1641	
   8461	
  
	
  

Number	
  of	
  Active	
  Recent	
  Immigrant	
  Students	
  (Grades	
  K	
  –	
  12)	
  Enrolled	
  in	
  Broward	
  District	
  from	
  the	
  Top	
  Twenty	
  Countries	
  of	
  Origin	
  
	
  

Country	
  of	
  Origin	
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1320	
   1048	
   676	
   656	
   625	
   476	
   376	
   273	
   239	
   183	
   183	
   150	
   137	
   132	
   129	
   112	
   108	
   103	
   97	
   90	
   1348	
   8461	
  
	
  

Number	
  of	
  Active	
  Recent	
  Immigrant	
  Students	
  (Grades	
  K	
  –	
  12)	
  Enrolled	
  in	
  Broward	
  District	
  	
  
by	
  the	
  Top	
  Twenty	
  Most	
  Frequently	
  Spoken	
  Languages	
  

	
  

Native	
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4029	
   2100	
   938	
   488	
   90	
   86	
   65	
   64	
   48	
   45	
   39	
   34	
   27	
   27	
   23	
   22	
   21	
   19	
   18	
   18	
   260	
   8461	
  
	
  
Note.	
  Include	
  foreign-­‐born	
  students	
  entering	
  United	
  States	
  school	
  between	
  August	
  01,	
  2013	
  and	
  August	
  31,	
  2015.	
  
	
  


