

Total Enrollment (PK-12)	Number of students (%)
District	268256 (100%)
ESOL	
LY (Active ELL)	26710 (9.95%)
LF (Former ELL)	8527 (3.17%)
Total	35237 (13.13%)
Foreign Born	29457 (10.98%)
Recent immigrants (KG-12)	
Enrolled in the 2015-2016 school year	1641 (0.61%)
Enrolled for Less than three academic years	8461(3.15%)
Hispanic	84583 (31.53%)

District	N
Total number of languages represented	182
Total number of countries represented	206



Broward County Public Schools Bilingual/ESOL Department

D E	FAI	X 1 M	E N T§																			
						Engl	ish La	anguag	ge Lear	ners (E	LL) Eni	olled i	n the D	istrict (Grade	S PK – 1	2)					
						Nun	nber	of Acti	ive (LY) and F	ormer	(LF) EL	L Stude	nts in B	rowar	d Distri	ct					
		LY	(Activ	e ELL)							LF (For	mer EL	L)						Total			
			267	10							85	527							35237	7		
						Numb	er of	Active	e ELL S	tudent	s Enrol	led in I	Browar	d Distri	ct by G	rade Le	evel					
PK		KG	01		02		03	0	4	05	(06	07	C	8	09	1	10	11	1	2	Total
446	1	1160	436	7	4198	28	883	26	87	2118	16	662	1265	11	.40	1153	12	228	1155	12	48	26710
					Numb	er of a	Activ	e ELL S	tuden	ts Enro	lled in	Browa	rd Disti	rict by L	.angua	ge Clas	sificat	ion				
	A1		Δ	.2		B	1		В	2		C1			U		Т			Other		Total
	1471		36	13		414	46		50	00		7919			106		23	6		1219		26710
				Numb	er of A	ctive I	ELL St	tudent	s Enro	lled in	Browa	d Dist	rict froi	n the T	op Twe	enty Co	untries	of Or	igin			
										(Country	Of Orig	gin	_								
Haiti	Venezuela	Colombia	Honduras	Cuba	Brazil	Dominican Republic	Mexico	El Salvador	Perii	Guatemala	Argentina	Ecuador	China	Vietnam	Spain	Russian Federation	India	Bahamas	Israel	United States	Other 120 Countries	Total
2622	1273	902	591	566	557	458	272	2 22	4 18	9 18	1 168	3 14	7 134	122	114	84	64	59	59	16913	1011	26710
		ľ	Numbe	r of Ac	tive El	L Stud	dents	Enroll	ed in E	Browar	d Distr	ict by t	he Top	Twent	y Most	Freque	ntly S	ooken	Langua	iges		
							1				Native I	.angua	ge			•		_			ı	
Spanish	Haitian-Creole	Portuguese	Vietnamese	Chinese	donor		Arabic	Hebrew	Russian	Urdu	Bengali	Creole	Hausa	Malayalam	Jamaican-Creole	Rumanian	Tagalog	Italian	Hindi	Korean	Other 113 Languages	Total
16459	6480	1025	295	26	9 24	5 1	.92	192	190	135	107	85	74	73	56	49	47	46	39	37	615	26710



Broward County Public Schools Bilingual/ESOL Department

Foreign Born Enrolled in the District (Grades PK - 12)

Number of Foreign-Born Students Enrolled in Broward District by Grade Level

						(Grade Leve	ı						
PK	KG	01	02	03	04	05	06	07	08	09	10	11	12	Total
89	949	1126	1282	1467	1581	1780	1902	2142	2435	2950	3514	3713	4527	29457

Number of Foreign-Born Students from the Top Twenty Countries of Origin

									C	Country	of Origi	n									
Haiti	Venezuela	Jamaica	Colombia	Brazil	Cuba	Mexico	Dominican Republic	Honduras	Peru	Argentina	Bahamas	India	Canada	Ecuador	Japan	Guatemala	El Salvador	China	Russian Federation	Other 186 Countries	Total
5292	3166	2901	2483	1344	1146	991	976	975	730	593	479	446	433	422	413	408	396	335	298	5230	29457

Number of Foreign-Born Students by the Top Twenty Most Frequently Spoken Languages

									ı	Native L	anguage	e									
Spanish	English	Haitian-Creole	Portuguese	French	Russian	Chinese	Vietnamese	Hebrew	Urdu	Arabic	Tagalog	Malayalam	Bengali	Italian	Hindi	Rumanian	Jamaican-Creole	Korean	Hausa	Other 112 Languages	Total
11703	9058	4706	1020	250	233	213	206	174	165	149	124	118	105	77	74	65	64	63	62	828	29457



Broward County Public Schools Bilingual/ESOL Department

Active Recent Immigrant (Grades K-12) During 2015-2016 School Year

Number of Recent Immigrant Students (Grades K – 12) Enrolled in Broward District During the 2015-2016 School Year by Grade Level

						Grade	Level						
KG	01	02	03	04	05	06	07	08	09	10	11	12	Total
408	104	100	106	79	107	104	97	87	133	145	115	56	1641

					Month	Enrolled U.S	. School					
08/2015	09/2015	10/2015	11/2015	12/2015	01/2016	02/2016	03/2016	04/2016	05/2016	06/2016	07/2016	Total
1641												1641

Number of Recent Immigrant Students (Grades K-12) Enrolled in Broward District During the 2015-2016 School Year from the Top Twenty Countries of Origin

										Country	of Origin										
Venezuela	Brazil	Colombia	Haiti	Jamaica	Mexico	Cuba	Argentina	Honduras	Dominican Republic	India	Bahamas	Peru	Ecuador	Canada	Guatemala	Spain	El Salvador	Italy	Vietnam	Other 70 Countries	Total
393	178	124	117	80	72	63	51	48	43	39	31	28	25	23	23	23	20	17	17	226	1641

Number of Recent Immigrant Students (Grades K-12) Enrolled in Broward District During the 2015-2016 School Year by the Top Twenty Most Frequently Spoken Languages

										Native L	anguage										
Spanish	English	Haitian-Creole	Portuguese	Italian	French	Vietnamese	Russian	Urdu	Chinese	Hebrew	Arabic	Creole	Hindi	Tagalog	Tamil	Japanese	Korean	Malayalam	Polish	Other 24 Languages	Total
709	627	88	87	16	11	10	9	9	7	6	4	4	4	4	4	3	3	3	3	30	1641

Note. Include foreign-born students entering United States school between August 01, 2015 and August 31, 2015.



Broward County Public Schools Bilingual/ESOL Department

Active Recent Immigrant (Grades K-12)

Number of Active Recent Immigrant Students (Grades K – 12) Enrolled in Broward District by Grade Level

						Grade	Level						
KG	01	02	03	04	05	06	07	08	09	10	11	12	Total
452	861	924	571	515	563	536	574	619	663	779	751	653	8461

	Year Enrolle	d U.S. School	
2013-2014 School Year	2014-2015 School Year	2015-2016 School Year	Total
3184	3636	1641	8461

Number of Active Recent Immigrant Students (Grades K – 12) Enrolled in Broward District from the Top Twenty Countries of Origin

	Country of Origin																				
Venezuela	Haiti	Colombia	Jamaica	Brazil	Honduras	Cuba	Dominican Republic	Mexico	Argentina	El Salvador	Bahamas	Peru	India	Guatemala	Canada	Spain	Japan	Ecuador	China	Other 124 Countries	Total
1320	1048	676	656	625	476	376	273	239	183	183	150	137	132	129	112	108	103	97	90	1348	8461

Number of Active Recent Immigrant Students (Grades K – 12) Enrolled in Broward District by the Top Twenty Most Frequently Spoken Languages

Native Language																					
Spanish	English	Haitian-Creole	Portuguese	French	Russian	Chinese	Vietnamese	Urdu	Arabic	Hebrew	Italian	Korean	Tagalog	Hindi	Hausa	Malayalam	Bengali	Jamaican-Creole	Swedish	Other 68 Languages	Total
4029	2100	938	488	90	86	65	64	48	45	39	34	27	27	23	22	21	19	18	18	260	8461

Note. Include foreign-born students entering United States school between August 01, 2013 and August 31, 2015.